DJI Mini 3 Release Notes

Date:

Aircraft Firmware:

DJI RC-N1 Remote Controller Firmware:

DJI RC Remote Controller Firmware:
DJI Fly App iOS:
DJI Fly App Android:

What s New

e Fixed some minor bugs.

Notes:

2023.09.15
v01.00.0300
v04.16.0400
v01.03.0500
vii4

vin4

iy

e |f update fails, restart aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Fly or DJI Assistant 2 (Consumer Drones Series),

and retry.

http://www.dji.com/mini-3
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DJI Mini 3 Release Notes

Date:

Aircraft Firmware:

DJI RC-N1 Remote Controller Firmware:
DJI RC Remote Controller Firmware:
DJI Fly App iOS:

DJI Fly App Android:

What s New

o Added support for the 48MP photo mode.

2023.03.28
v01.00.0200
v04.16.0300
v01.02.0500
v1.9.8

v1.9.8

iy

e Added Reset All Settings and Clear All Data options. Refer to the Mini 3 User Manual v1.0 for details.

Notes:

o Added features require DJI Fly v1.9.8 or later.

o If update fails, restart aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Fly or DJI Assistant 2 (Consumer Drones Series),

and retry.

http://www.dji.com/mini-3
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DJI Mini 3 Release Notes

Date:

Aircraft Firmware:

DJI RC-N1 Remote Controller Firmware:

DJI RC Remote Controller Firmware:
DJI Fly App iOS:
DJI Fly App Android:

What s New

e Added Panorama.

e Added support for the propeller guard.
e Optimized image quality.

o Optimized focus and exposure.

e Optimized flight stability.

Notes:

o Added features require DJI Fly v1.9.0 or later.

2022.12.9
v01.00.0100
v04.16.0200
v01.02.0200
v1.9.0

v1.9.0

iy

e |f update fails, restart aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Fly or DJI Assistant 2 (Consumer Drones Series),

and retry.

http://www.dji.com/mini-3
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