

DJI Mini 3 Release Notes

Date:	2023.09.15
Aircraft Firmware:	v01.00.0300
DJI RC-N1 Remote Controller Firmware:	v04.16.0400
DJI RC Remote Controller Firmware:	v01.03.0500
DJI Fly App iOS:	vl.11.4
DJI Fly App Android:	vl.11.4

What's New

• Fixed some minor bugs.

Notes:

• If update fails, restart aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Fly or DJI Assistant 2 (Consumer Drones Series), and retry.



DJI Mini 3 Release Notes

Date:	2023.03.28
Aircraft Firmware:	v01.00.0200
DJI RC-N1 Remote Controller Firmware:	v04.16.0300
DJI RC Remote Controller Firmware:	v01.02.0500
DJI Fly App iOS:	v1.9.8
DJI Fly App Android:	v1.9.8

What's New

- Added support for the 48MP photo mode.
- Added Reset All Settings and Clear All Data options. Refer to the Mini 3 User Manual v1.0 for details.

Notes:

- Added features require DJI Fly v1.9.8 or later.
- If update fails, restart aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Fly or DJI Assistant 2 (Consumer Drones Series), and retry.



DJI Mini 3 Release Notes

Date:	2022.12.9
Aircraft Firmware:	v01.00.0100
DJI RC-N1 Remote Controller Firmware:	v04.16.0200
DJI RC Remote Controller Firmware:	v01.02.0200
DJI Fly App iOS:	v1.9.0
DJI Fly App Android:	v1.9.0

What's New

- Added Panorama.
- Added support for the propeller guard.
- Optimized image quality.
- Optimized focus and exposure.
- Optimized flight stability.

Notes:

- Added features require DJI Fly v1.9.0 or later.
- If update fails, restart aircraft, remote controller, and DJI Fly or DJI Assistant 2 (Consumer Drones Series), and retry.